suffered by others who then seek to recover their damages from County (for example, 
delay claims of other contractors, subcontractors, tenants, or other third-parties), and 
defense costs thereof. 

Article 4. Contract Sum 

4.1 County shall pay Contractor the Contract Sum Nine Million Three Hundred Sixty-Four 
Thousand Eight-Hundred Six and 5/100 Dollars ($9,364,806.05) for completion of 
Work in accordance with Contract Documents as set forth in Contractor's Bid (Exhibit 
A). 

Article 5. Contractor's Representations 

In order to induce County to enter into this Agreement, Contractor makes the following 
representations and warranties: